DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1638.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988302

\$1,678.00 Pgs=7

08/10/2022 01:02 PM

CA - OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Assessor's Parcel No: 1318-10-310-004

Order No.: 2132016052/22029490-CT

The Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is \$1,638.00

When Recorded Mail To: (Tax Statements Same) John Goldsmith and Diahnn Goldsmith 2894 San Carlos Dr. Walnut Creek, CA 94598

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John Bernard Goldsmith, Successor Trustee of The Residual Trust under The Goldsmith Family Trust dated January 24, 1986 and John Goldsmith and Diahnn Goldsmith, Trustees of The Goldsmith Family Trust dated August 19, 2010, and Lynn E. Scott-Smith, a married woman, as her sole and separate property

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to

John Goldsmith and Diahnn Goldsmith, Trustees of The Goldsmith Family Trust dated August 19, 2010, as amended December 17, 2019, as to an undivided 95% interest and Lynn E. Scott-Smith, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, as to an undivided 5% interest, as Tenants in Common

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

	WITNESS my hand this day of figure , 2022.
. 14	The Residual Trust under The Goldsmith Family Trust dated January 24, 1986
*	By: Dohn Bernard Goldsmith, Successor Trustee
47	The Goldsmith Family Trust dated August 19, 2010
*	By: John Goldsmith, Trustee
*	By: Arahmu Goldsmith Diahnn Goldsmith, Trustee
	EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART Lynn E. Scott-Smith

WITNESS my hand this 7th day of Curent, 2022.

The Residual Trust under The Goldsmith Family Trust dated January 24, 1986

By: **EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART**John Bernard Goldsmith, Successor Trustee

The Goldsmith Family Trust dated August 19, 2010

By: EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
John Goldsmith, Trustee

By: EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
Diahnn Goldsmith, Trustee

K (1)

Lynn E. Scott-Smith

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Contra Costa	
On 8/8/2022	before me, Jon Bobst, Notary Public, (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared John E	Bernard Goldsmith
name(s) is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed the sa his/her/their signature(s) on which the person(s) acted, e	
I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true a	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the and correct.
WITNESS my hand and offic	JON BOBST COMM. #2386449 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan. 7, 2026
Signature	(Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Contra Cos	sta			
On 8/8/2022	before me,	Jon Bobst, N	lotary Public,	
	-	(insert	name and title of th	e officer)
personally appeared _	John Goldsmith,	Diahnn Golds	mith	PRI 401 PRO 400 PRI 500 PRO 616 SAFE AND 506 PRO 500 ROW PRO 500 GAS THE SAFE AND 500 AND 500 FROM 500 AND 500
who proved to me on name(s) is/are subscr he/she/they executed his/her/their signature which the person(s) a	the basis of satisf ibed to the within the same in his/h (s) on the instrum	factory eviden instrument ar ier/their autho ient the perso	ce to be the persor nd acknowledged to rized capacity(ies),	me that and that by
I certify under PENAL foregoing paragraph is			ws of the State of C	alifornia that the
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.	NRO!	JON BOBST COMM. #2386449 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County ty Comm. Expires Jan. 7, 20	\$ MR01 \$
Signature			(Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	\ \
County of Placer	\ \
on Mugust 9 27, before me, anotary publiappeared Control on the	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	eir authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ornia that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	T. LANG 5 COMM. # 2356384
Signature Name: (typed or printed) (Seal)	TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA W L DORADO COUNTY O IM. EXPIRES MAY 3, 2025
(typed of printed) (ocal)	

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block A of Amended Map of Zephyr Cove Property, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 5th, 1929, as Document No. 266.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) i318-10-310-004

City/State/Zip: South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

米

						\ \
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIC	NAL U	JSE ONLY
	a)	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 🕱 2-4 Plex				
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				
	i) □ Other	n, a meene mene			No.	
						
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price of Pro		\$420,000.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure (
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$420,000.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax D	rue:	\$1,638.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:]]		
•		nption, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:	///		
	b. Explain Reason for	r Exemption:	/			-
			1	V /		_
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred: 80% (of	25% interest)			
infor substadding Purs	undersigned declares and aclemation provided is correct to tantiate the information provided in tantiate the information provided in a provided in the information provided in the information provided in a provided in the information provided is correct to the information provided in the information provi	the best of their information and led herein. Furthermore, the connection of 10% of the tax due processes.	d belief, and car disallowance of slus interest at 1° v and severally Capac	n be supported by deany claimed except the per month. Itable for any adduty Ity GRANTOR	ocument tion, or o	ation if called upon to other determination of mount owed.
Sign	ature:	<u> </u>	Capac	ity		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) I	NFOR	MATION
(DEC)	(REQU	IRED)	7 7	<u> </u>		
	UIRED) t Name: Lynn E. Scott-Smi	th	Print Name:	John Goldsmith	and Dial	ana Caldanith
Addı			Address:	2894 San Carlos		inii Goldsmith
City:		1110, 1104	City:	Walnut Creek	Di.	
State		Zip: 96140	State:	CA	Zip:	94598
					·F·	
Print	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SE Name: Old Republic Title Coress: 2482 Lake Tahoe B	CLLER OR BUYER) Company Esc. #: 213	2016052/22029	490-CT		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)